ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN STAFF ASSOCIATION (APASA) **VOLUNTARY MEMBERSHIP DUES**



Founded in 1990, the mission of APASA is to promote the interests of the Asian/Pacific American (A/PA) community at De Anza College and to serve as a vehicle for articulating the views and concerns of the A/PA community on campus. Voluntary contributions help to support activities sponsored by APASA.

Questions? Contact Denica Kelly, APASA Secretary (kellydenica@fhda.edu) or Tracy Chung-Tabangcura, APASA Co-Chair (chungtabangcuratracy@fhda.edu) LOCATION: DA DFH Central Other NAME: DEPT.: EMAIL: PHONE: DE ANZA COLLEGE/FOOTHILL-DE ANZA CCD AFFILIATION: □ Administrator (□ Active / □ Retiree) □ Classified (□ Active / □ Retiree) □ Faculty (□ FT / □ PT / □ Retiree □ Community Member □ Student (Alumni / Current) □ Other (Write in): APASA VOLUNTEER/SUB-COMMITTEE INTERESTS ☐ AAPI Advocacy ☐ APA Heritage Month ☐ Fundraising ☐ Lunar New Year Luncheon ☐ Scholarship Selection ☐ Social Events Join APASA Listsery to receive periodic email updates about activities, events, interests and news? ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN STAFF ASSOCIATION ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES: \$20.00 (minimum) TOTAL **PAYMENT METHOD DESCRIPTION - ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES Monthly deductions:** Multiply the amount listed below by months contracted then enter total amount in "TOTAL" column. PAYROLL DEDUCTION □ \$2.00 □ \$3.00 □ \$4.00 □ \$5.00 □ Other: \$ Eff. Date: (Minimum \$2/month required) **Annual deduction:** Check the amount to be deducted per year. Payroll Sub-Code: 928 □ \$20.00 □ Other: Month for annual deduction: Select option:

Cash Check (made payable to: De Anza College APASA) CASH/CHECK (Amount exceeding \$20 are welcome) ☐ Venmo digital payment (Note "APASA Membership" and send to @Betty-Inoue) \$ ☐ New membership ☐ Renewal membership (For non-payroll deduction option only) **Effective Date:** TRANSACTION TYPE ☐ Update/Change membership ☐ Cancel membership For Payroll Deduction option only: I authorize the Foothill-De Anza Community College District to deduct the amount listed above from my paycheck and to transfer these contributions to the APASA membership dues account. Membership contributions will be deducted every month based on an employee's contracted pay schedule until the District Payroll Department is notified in writing by the employee to cancel. Date Signature **Print Name** Employee I.D. # (For Payroll Deduction option ONLY) Please submit completed and signed form and, if applicable, cash/check/Venmo payment to:

Betty Inoue, APASA Treasurer (E-mail: inouebetty@fhda.edu) De Anza College Transfer Center, 21250 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Cupertino, CA 95014

